Supporting Information
Zn2+-Coordinated Hierarchical Dynamic Crosslinking in
Phenolized Lignin-Based Polyurethane Elastomers: Mechanical
Self-Reinforcement and Dynamic Adaptability Enhancement
Yaling Xua, Shusheng Chenb,c,d*, Weifeng Liua,c*, Xueqing Qiuc,d
a School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, State Key Laboratory of Advanced
Papermaking and Paper-based Materials, Guangdong Provincial Key Lab of Green
Chemical Product Technology, South China University of Technology, Guangzhou

Sample
AOH
(g)
CAL
(g)
PTMG1000
(g)
HDI
(g)
R value
volume of
ZnCl2
solution in
THF (μL)
10AOH-1.2-1 0.80 — 7.20 1.81 1.2 1439
10CAL-1.2-1 — 0.80 7.20 1.81 1.2 1439
5CAL-1.2-1 — 0.40 7.60 1.71 1.2 1425
20CAL-1.2-1 — 1.60 6.40 2.00 1.2 1468
10CAL-1.0-1 — 0.80 7.20 1.51 1.0 1395
10CAL-1.1-1 — 0.80 7.20 1.66 1.1 1417
10CAL-1.3-1 — 0.80 7.20 1.96 1.3 1461
10CAL-1.2-0 — 0.80 7.20 1.81 1.2 0
10CAL-1.2-0.5 — 0.80 7.20 1.81 1.2 719
10CAL-1.2-1.5 — 0.80 7.20 1.81 1.2 2158
5 Characterization
All samples were dried in a vacuum oven at 50 °C for 12 h prior to testing.
The relative molecular mass of lignin was determined using an organic-phase gel
permeation chromatography (1260 Infnity II, Agilent, Germany). Lignin was dissolved